LOCAL SNAPET AGENCIES FFY 2012
	Alexandria Division of Human Services
Suzanne Chis, Director
2525 Mount Vernon Ave.
Alexandria, VA 22301
(703) 746-5700
(703) 836-2355 (FAX)
Contact: Evelyn Miles
Evelyn.miles@alexandriava.gov 
	Arlington County Department of Social Services
Valerie Cuffee, Director
2100 Washington Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22204
(703) 228-1350
(703) 228-1122 (FAX)
Contact: Cheryl Wallace
cwalla@arlingtonva.us 

	Bristol City Department of Social Services
Bob Gose, Director
621 Washington St.
Bristol, VA 24201-4644
(276) 645-7450
(276) 645-7475 (FAX)
Contact: Chris Long                                                        

Chris.long@dss.virginia.gov 
	Brunswick County Department of Social Services
Beverly Brewer, Director
201 Sharp St., Suite 100
Lawrenceville, VA 23868
(434) 848-2142
(434) 848-2828 (FAX)

Contact: Lawanda Tucker

Lawanda.tucker@dss.virginia.gov 

	Chesapeake Department of Social Services
Doris Palacios, Director
100 Outlaw St.
P.O. Box 15098
Chesapeake, VA 23320
(757) 382-2000
(757) 543-1644 (FAX)
Contact: Yvette Smith
Yvette.smith@dss.virginia.gov 
Fairfax County Department of Family Services
Nannette M. Bowler, Director
12011 Government Center Parkway
Suite 232
Fairfax, VA 22035
(703) 324-7500
(703) 222-9487 (FAX)
Contact: Trang Montgomery
Quynh-trang.montgomery@fairfaxcounty.gov 
	Danville Division of Social Services
John Moody, Director
510 Patton St., Danville, VA 24543
P. O. Box 3300
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 799-6543
(434) 797-8818 (FAX)
Contact: Shirley Averett
Shirley.averett@dss.virginia.gov 
Hampton Department of Social Services
Wanda Rogers, Director
1320 LaSalle Ave.
Hampton, VA 23669
(757) 727-1800
(757) 727-1835 (FAX)
Contact: Chevonne Blackman
Chevonne.Blackman@dss.virginia.gov 

		
		
		
		
		
		
	Henry-Martinsville Department of Social Services
Amy Tuttle, Director
20 Progress Street
P.O. Box 832
Martinsville, VA 24114
(276) 656-4300
(276) 656-4303 (FAX)
Contact: Janie Carter

Janie.carter@dss.virginia.gov                       
	King and Queen Department of Social Services
Betty Ackley Dougherty, Director
241 Allen Circle
P.O. Box 7
King and Queen Courthouse, VA 23085
(804) 769-5003
(804) 785-5977
(804) 785-5885 (FAX)
Contact: Carol Holmes
Carol.Holmes@dss.virginia.gov 

		
		
		

	Newport News Dept. of Human Services      Norfolk Department of Human Services
Glenn Butler, Director                                      Thomas Pristow, Director
Rouse Tower                                                     Franklin Building
6060 Jefferson Ave.                                          741 Monticello Avenue
Newport News, VA 23605                               Norfolk, VA 23510-1506 
(757) 926-6300                                                 (757) 664-6000
(757) 926-6118 (FAX)                                     (757) 664-3275 (FAX)                                                                  

Contact:    Rhonda Gilliam                               Contact: Julie Chalupsky

rgilliam@nngov.com                                        juliechalupsky@norfolk.gov                                    
                                                                           
Pittsylvania Co. Dept. of Social Services     Portsmouth Department of Social Services
 Sherry R. Flanagan, Director                          Reynold W. Jordon, Director
 220 H. G. McGhee Drive                                1701 High St., Suite 101
 P.O. Box E                                                       Portsmouth, VA 23704                
 Chatham, VA 24531                                        (757) 405-1800                                 
(434) 432-7281                                                 (757) 405-1874 (FAX)                       
 (434) 432-0923 (FAX)                                    Contact: Dorrie Thompson

Contact: Barbara Torain                                   dorothy.thompson@dss.virginia.gov 

Barbara.torain@dss.virginia.gov                                                                         

Prince William Dept. of Social Services         Richmond City Department of Social Services
 Janine M. Sewell, Director                                Doris D. Moseley, Director
7987 Ashton Ave., Suite 200                             Marshall Plaza Building
 Manassas, VA 20109                                         900 E. Marshall St.
 (703) 792-7500                                                  P.O. Box 10129
 (703) 792-7363 (FAX)                                      Richmond, VA 23240
 Contact: John White

jawhite@pwcgov.org                                          (804) 646-7212
                                                                            (804) 646-8609 (FAX)
                                                                            Contact: Elaine Wright
                                                                             elaine.wright@richmondgov.com 

Roanoke City Department of Social Services
Jane R. Conlin, Director
1510 Williamson Road, N.E.
Roanoke, VA 24012
(540) 853-2591
(540) 853-2027 (FAX)
Contact: Angela Oginz
Angela.oginz@roanokeva.gov 
Roanoke County Department of Social Services
Betty McCrary, Director
220 E. Main St.
P. O. Box 1127
Salem, VA 24153-1127
(540) 387-6087
(540) 387-6210 (FAX) 
Contact: Jeannine Blackburn

jblackburn@roanokecountyva.gov 
Rockbridge-Buena Vista-Lexington Area Social Services
Meredith Downey, Director
20 E. Preston St.
Lexington, VA 24450
(540) 463-7143
(540) 464-9110 (FAX) 
Contact: Jamie Abele

Jamie.abele@dss.virginia.gov 
Surry Department of Social Services
Valerie E. Pierce, Director
Route 626
45 School Street
P.O. Box 263
Surry, VA 23883-0263
(757) 294-5240
(757) 294-5248 (FAX)
Contact: Lorraine Nichols

Lorraine.nichols@dss.virginia.gov 
Tazewell County Department of Social Services
Rex C. Tester, Director
253 Chamber Drive
P.O. Box 149
Tazewell, VA 24651
(276) 988-8500
(276) 988-2765(FAX)
Contact: Pat Sluss

psluss@tazewellcounty.org 
Virginia Beach Department of Human Services
Robert R. Morin, Jr., Director
3432 Virginia Beach Blvd.
Suite 342
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-4420
(757) 437-3200
(757) 437-3466 (FAX)
Contact: Nancy Hinch
Nancy.hinch@dss.virginia.gov 


	


